

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 4:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on February 13, 2018.

Attachments: Minutes.pdf

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-18:016 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH ITECHS COMPUTER & SERVICE FOR

SPONSORSHIP OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT THE MIRACLE LEAGUE COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: iTechs_Miracle League Sign18.pdf

RES-18:017 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH JONESBORO AUTO AUCTION FOR

SPONSORSHIP OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT THE SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: Jonesboro Auto Auction Softball Complex

RES-18:020 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH INTERSTATE BATTERIES FOR

SPONSORSHIP OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>INTERSTATE BATT</u>

RES-18:021 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE 2017 FIRE PREVENTION AND

SAFETY GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY.

Sponsors: Grants and Fire Department

RES-18:022 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH MR. TROPHY & ENGRAVING FOR

SPONSORSHIP OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: MR TROPHY AND ENGRAVING

RES-18:023 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH QUALITY FARM SUPPLY FOR SPONSORSHIP

OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> QUALITY FARM

RES-18:024 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH ADAMS AND COOPER PLUMBING FOR

SPONSORSHIP OF ONE OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

<u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> ADAMS AND COOPER

RES-18:027 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS AND COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE BLUE AND YOU FOUNDATION

MINI GRANT APPLICATION

Sponsors: Community Development and Grants

RES-18:028 A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TWO PART TIME MEDICAL DIRECTOR POSITIONS

FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO

Sponsors: Police Department

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment